



30th January, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol -TEXRAIL BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code - 533326

Dear Sirs,

We write to inform you that the Company will be joining the Conference Call being organized by M/s. Nuvama Wealth Management Limited on **Friday**, **2**nd **February**, **2024** at **11:00 a.m.** (**IST**) to brief on its performance for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023, as per enclosed details.

Please note that the Company would not be making any presentation and no unpublished price sensitive information is proposed to be shared during the Conference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Texmaco Rail & Engineering Limited

K. K. RajgariaCompany Secretary &Compliance Officer

An adventz group company

TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING



Hosted by Nuvama Wealth Management

India Equity Research January 29, 2024

Nuvama Wealth Management is hosting a conference call with management of Texmaco Rail & Engineering to discuss the company's Q3FY24 financial results on Friday, February 02, 2024 at 11.00 AM IST.

Mr. Indrajit Mookerjee – Executive Director & Vice Chairman, Mr. Sudipta Mukherjee – Managing Director, Mr. Hemant Bhuwania – Chief Financial Officer will represent Texmaco Rail & Engineering on the call.

Details of the conference call are:

Time : 11:00 AM IST on Friday, February 02, 2024

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
	:	Primary access number	+ 91 22 6280 1123
			+91 22 7115 8024
USA	•		+1 866 7462 133
UK	:		+0 808 1011 573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		+800 1012 045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		+800 9644 48

Mr. Parvez Akhtar Qazi

For further information, please contact:

Parvez Akhtar Qazi

Call leader

Nuvama Wealth Management Ltd. E-mail: parvez.qazi@nuvama.com

Express Join with **DiamondPass™**